AD7414/15
a
REV. PrE   10/’00
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

TECHNICAL
DATA
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Temperature Package Branding Min Qty’s/
Model Range Error Description Information Reel
AD7414ART-0REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHA1 3000
AD7414ART-0REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHA1 10000
AD7414ARM-0REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHA1 3000
AD7414ARM-0REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHA1 10000
AD7414ART-1REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHB1 3000
AD7414ART-1REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHB1 10000
AD7414ARM-1REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHB1 3000
AD7414ARM-1REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHB1 10000
AD7414ART-2REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHC2 3000
AD7414ART-2REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHC2 10000
AD7414ARM-2REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHC2 3000
AD7414ARM-2REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHC2 10000
AD7414ART-3REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHD2 3000
AD7414ART-3REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 6-Pin SOT-23 CHD2 10000
AD7414ARM-3REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHD2 3000
AD7414ARM-3REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 8-Pin µ-SOIC CHD2 10000
AD7415ART-0REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGA1 3000
AD7415ART-0REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGA1 10000
AD7415ART-1REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGB1 3000
AD7415ART-1REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGB1 10000
AD7415ART-2REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGC2 3000
AD7415ART-2REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGC2 10000
AD7415ART-3REEL7 -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGD2 3000
AD7415ART-3REEL -55oC to +125oC ±2°C 5-Pin SOT-23 CGD2 10000
Notes:-
1. Available to order.
2. Contact factory for availability.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
AD7414/15
–5–REV. PrE
Preliminary Technical Data
PRELIMINARY
TECHNICAL
DATA
Table 1.  I2C Address Selection
Part Number AS Pin I2C Address
AD7414-0 Float 1001 000
AD7414-0 GND 1001 001
AD7414-0 VDD 1001 010
AD7414-1 Float 1001 100
AD7414-1 GND 1001 101
AD7414-1 VDD 1001 110
AD7414-2 N/A 1001 011
AD7414-3 N/A 1001 111
AD7415-0 Float 1001 000
AD7415-0 GND 1001 001
AD7415-0 VDD 1001 010
AD7415-1 Float 1001 100
AD7415-1 GND 1001 101
AD7415-1 VDD 1001 110
AD7415-2 N/A 1001 011
AD7415-3 N/A 1001 111
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS (cont. from page 1)
2. SMBus/I2C Compatible Serial Interface with pin
selectable choice of three addresses per version of the
AD7414/15, eight address options in total.
3. Supply voltage of 2.7V to 5.5V.
4. Space saving 5-Pin and 6-Pin SOT-23 package.
5. 10-bit temperature reading to 0.25oC resolution.
6.  The AD7414 has an Over Temperature Indicator
which can be software disabled. Used as an interrupt of
SMBus alert.
7.  Oneshot and automatic temperature conversation rates.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com